RESOLUTION 1233

A RESOLUTION AMENDING AND SETTING FEES FOR THE CANBY PUBLIC LIBRARY

WHEREAS, the Canby Public Library's fines for overdue materials has not been modified in the Master Fee Schedule since being established by Resolution 576 in October of 1994; and

WHEREAS, the Canby Public Library Board reviewed the library's fee schedule and made recommendation to approve the proposed changes and additional fees; and

WHEREAS, the proposed increase will align the Canby Public Library fees with the eight other libraries in Clackamas County.

NOW THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Canby as follows:

- 1. The City of Canby to modify the Canby Public Library's Master Fee Schedule as shown on the attached Exhibit "A".
- 2. The Canby City Council hereby classifies the fees imposed herein as not being subject to the limitations imposed by Section 11 (b), Article XI of the Oregon Constitution and that the City Recorder is hereby directed to publish notice in accordance with ORS 310.145.

This resolution shall take effect on March 1, 2016.

ADOPTED this 17th February 2016 by the Canby City Council.

Brian Hodson Mayor

ATTEST:

Kimberly Scheafer, MN City Recorder

EXHIBIT "A"

Library	Fee Description	Current	Proposed Change
	Library Cards		
	Residents who live in Oregon in Multnomah County, Washington County, Hood River		
	County or those who reside in the Fort Vancouver Regional Library District or the City of		
	Camas Washington, may obtain a LINCC library card without paying a non-resident fee.	Free	no change
	Clackamas County residents		
	Out-of-County Fee	\$95.00	no change
	Library Card Replacement Fee		\$1.00
2	Overdue Items		
	Adult and Children's items	10¢ per day	25¢ per day
	\$3.00 maximum per children's item		
	\$5.00 maximum for all other materials		
	Cultural passes		\$5.00 per day Up to replacement cost
	Lost Items	Cost of material as indicated in the library's database	no change
	not previously listed in the Master Fee Schedule)	Cost of material as indicated in the library's database	no change
	Books		
	Missing book jacket		\$3.00
	CD Audiobooks		
	Disc		\$10.00 per disc
	CD case		\$5.00
	DVDs		
	Bonus disc		\$5.00
	DVD case		\$3.00
	Jacket or paper insert		\$3.00
	Booklet		\$5.00
	Music CDs		
	Case		\$4.00
	Part of case (top or bottom)		\$2.00
	Insert		\$5.00
	Cultural Pass		
	Replacement cost		\$75.00 - \$200.00
	Puppets		\$10.00
	Children's Kits		Cost of each component as listed in the item record
	Checkout Bags		
	Bag, tag, & ring		\$25.00
	Bag only		\$20.00
	Tag only		\$3.50
	Tag and ring		\$5.00
	Missing Barcodes		\$1.00
	Copying and Printing		
	Black and White (Self Serve)	15¢	no change
	Color (Self Serve)	50¢	no change
	Microfilm Reader Prints	15¢	no change